PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7406065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESSE R. GONZALES	03/22/2021
CARRIE K. GONZALES	03/22/2021
MARK-RYAN H. SEWELL	03/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANDS FOR DIABETICS LLC	
Street Address:	2730 N. MILLARD AVENUE	
City:	FRESNO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93727	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63223620
Application Number:	17849494
PCT Number:	US2235184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)432-4590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5594324500

Email:ipmail@dowlingaaron.comCorrespondent Name:FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.Address Line 1:8080 N. PALM AVE., THIRD FL.Address Line 4:FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058459.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS N. DIBUDUO
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus N. DiBuduo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=1 J Gonzales to BFD 22182600_2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0530 source=1 C Gonzales to BFD 22182597_2#page1.tif source=1 Sewell to BFD 22182581_2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jesse R. Gonzales, an individual (hereafter "Assignor"), hereby memorializes the March 22, 2021 assignment, conveyance and transfer to Bands for Diabetics LLC, a California limited liability company at 2730 N. Millard Ave, Fresno, CA 93727 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention which is found in:

U.S. provisional patent application number 63/223,620, filed July 20, 2021, and entitled "DEVICE FOR PROTECTING INFUSION SETS AND CANNULA";

U.S. nonprovisional patent application number 17/849,494, filed June 24, 2022, and entitled "SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROTECTING CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING AND INSULIN INFUSION DEVICES";

International patent application number PCT/US22/35184 , filed June 27, 2022, or attached hereto, and entitled "SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROTECTING CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING AND INSULIN INFUSION DEVICES";

together with (i) all Letters Patents obtained for said inventions, any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination, or substitute thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof, including all rights to claim priority thereto, (ii) all income and royalties due or payable to Assignor with respect thereto, (iii) all damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, and (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would or is in conflict with the assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in all countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Assignor shall, upon request, be provided with public information regarding governmental approvals and proceedings involving the invention described in said Letters Patent. I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

"Assignor": Jesse R. Gonzales

Signed:

Name:

. 280121338C4A4

DocuSigned by:

Jesse R. Gonzales

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Carrie K. Gonzales, an individual (hereafter "Assignor"), hereby memorializes the March 22, 2021 assignment, conveyance and transfer to Bands for Diabetics LLC, a California limited liability company at 2730 N. Millard Ave, Fresno, CA 93727 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention which is found in:

U.S. provisional patent application number 63/223,620, filed July 20, 2021, and entitled "DEVICE FOR PROTECTING INFUSION SETS AND CANNULA";

U.S. nonprovisional patent application number 17/849,494, filed June 24, 2022, and entitled "SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROTECTING CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING AND INSULIN INFUSION DEVICES";

International patent application number PCT/US22/35184, filed June 27, 2022, or attached hereto, and entitled "SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROTECTING CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING AND INSULIN INFUSION DEVICES";

together with (i) all Letters Patents obtained for said inventions, any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination, or substitute thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof, including all rights to claim priority thereto, (ii) all income and royalties due or payable to Assignor with respect thereto, (iii) all damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, and (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would or is in conflict with the assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in all countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Assignor shall, upon request, be provided with public information regarding governmental approvals and proceedings involving the invention described in said Letters Patent. I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

"Assignor": Carrie K. Gonzales

Signed:

Name:

Carrie K. Gonzales

DocuSigned by:

'arrie k. Gouzales

22153042.1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mark-Ryan H. Sewell, an individual (hereafter "Assignor"), hereby memorializes the March 22, 2021 assignment, conveyance and transfer to Bands for Diabetics LLC, a California limited liability company at 2730 N. Millard Ave, Fresno, CA 93727 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention which is found in:

U.S. provisional patent application number 63/223,620, filed July 20, 2021, and entitled "DEVICE FOR PROTECTING INFUSION SETS AND CANNULA";

U.S. nonprovisional patent application number 17/849,494, filed June 24, 2022, and entitled "SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROTECTING CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING AND INSULIN INFUSION DEVICES";

International patent application number PCT/US22/35184, filed June 27, 2022, or attached hereto, and entitled "SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROTECTING CONTINUOUS GLUCOSE MONITORING AND INSULIN INFUSION DEVICES";

together with (i) all Letters Patents obtained for said inventions, any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination, or substitute thereof, and any legal equivalent thereof, including all rights to claim priority thereto, (ii) all income and royalties due or payable to Assignor with respect thereto, (iii) all damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, and (iv) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would or is in conflict with the assignment. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in all countries which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Assignor shall, upon request, be provided with public information regarding governmental approvals and proceedings involving the invention described in said Letters Patent. I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

"Assignor": Mark-Ryan H. Sewell

DocuSigned by:

1 CNA

Signed: ______19FDE0AD6BA84AB...

Name: Mark-Ryan H. Sewell

22151002.1

RECORDED: 06/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0534